McDowell
Rackner &
Gibson PC

® e 60 @
AMIE JAMIESON
Direct (503) 595-3927
amie@mcd-law.com

July 28, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL
PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
Re: Docket No. UE 178
Enclosed in the above-referenced docket are the original and one copy of PacifiCorp’s Second
Amended Notice of Designated Safe Room. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties
to this proceeding, as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.
Very truly yours,
~
C/Qu @Ku
)
Amie Jamieson

Enclosure

Phone: 503.595.3922 = Fax; 503.595.3928 = www.mcd-law.com
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 ¢ Portland, Oregon 97205-2605



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UE 177, UE 178, UG 170, UG 171

In the Matters of the PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION OF OREGON STAFF
directing:

PACIFICORP, d/b/a PACIFIC POWER &
LIGHT COMPANY, (UE 177)

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY, (UE 178)

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
d/b/a NW NATURAL, (UG 170)

and
AVISTA UTILITIES, (UG 171)

To file tariffs establishing automatic
adjustment clauses under the terms of
SB 408.

SECOND AMENDED
NOTICE OF DESIGNATED SAFE ROOM

On October 23, 2006, PacifiCorp filed a Notice of Desighated Safe Room in the

above-referenced proceedings.

PacifiCorp filed an Amended Notice of Designated Safe

PacifiCorp provides this Second Amended Notice of

Designated Safe Room to amend the address of the Safe Room as follows:

17 Room on December 5, 2007.

18

19 Remove Former Address

20 McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Ave., Suite 830

21 Portland, OR 97204

29 Add Current Address
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

23 419 SW 11" Ave., Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

24

25

26
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The other Safe Room contact information remains as follows:

—

2 Primary Contact: Amie Jamieson
E-mail (preferred): amie@mcd-law.com

3 Phone: (503) 595-3927

4 Fax: (503) 595-3928

5 Secondary Contact: Katherine McDowell

6 E-mail (preferred): katherine@mcd-law.com

Phone: (503) 595-3924

7 Fax: (503) 595-3928

8 DATED: July 28, 2010 MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC

9

Qe
10 L OXTAAL
Amie Jamiesgn
11
Attorneys for PacifiCorp
12
13
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 | hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the Second Amended Notice
3 of Designated Safe Room on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by
4 email and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es)
5 indicated below.
6 Gordon Feighner Melinda J. Davison
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon Davison Van Cleve, PC
7 610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205 Portland, OR 97204
8 gordon@oregoncub.org mail@dvclaw.com
9 Robert Jenks Jesse E. Cowell
Citizens’ Utility Board Davison Van Cleve, PC
10 610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205 Portland, OR 97204
11 bob@oregoncub.org jec@dvclaw.com
12 Catriona McCracken Irion Sanger
Citizens’ Utility Board Davison Van Cleve, PC
13 610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205 Portland, OR 97204
14 catriona@oregoncub.org ias@dvclaw.com
15 Edward Finklea Jason W. Jones
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen Department of Justice
16 & Lloyd LLP 1162 Court Street NE
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 Salem, OR 97301-4096
17 Portland, OR 97204 jason.w.jones@state.or.us
18 efinklea@chbh.com
Ron McKenzie Daniel W Meek
19 Avista Utilities Daniel W Meek Attorney at Law
PO Box 3727 10949 SW 4th Ave
20 Spokane, WA 992220-3727 Portland OR 97219
01 ron.mckenzie@avistacorp.com dan@meek.net
David Meyer Randall Dahlgren
22 Avista Utilities Rates & Regulatory Affairs
PO Box 3727 Portland General Electric
23 Spokane, WA 992220-3727 121 SW Salmon Street, TWTC0702
david.meyer@avistacorp.com Portland, OR 97204
24 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com
25
26
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Chad M. Stokes

Douglas Tingey

2 Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen Portland General Electric
& Lloyd LLP 121 SW Salmon, 1WTC13
3 1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97204
Portland, OR 97204 doug.tingey@pgn.com
4 cstokes@chbh.com
5 Linda K. Williams Marcus Wood
Kafoury & McDougal Stoel Rives LLP
6 10266 SW Lancaster Rd. 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600
Portland, OR 97219-6305 Portland, OR 97204
7 Linda@lindawilliams.net mwood@stoel.com
8 Inara K. Scott Rates & Regulatory Affairs
NW Natural NW Natural
9 220 NW 2nd Ave. 220 NW 2nd Ave.
Portland, OR 97209 Portland, OR 97209
10 iks@nwnatural.com efiling@nwnatural.com
11 David F. White Paula Pyron
Tonkon Torp LLP Northwest Industrial Gas Users
12 888 SW Fifth Avenue #600 4113 Wolf Berry Court
Portland, OR 97204 Lake Oswego, OR 97035-1827
13 davidw@tonkon.com ppyron@nwigu.org
14 DATED: July 28, 2010
15
A
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Amie Jamieson )
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Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp
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